Module
POS - Precision Oscillator
Connectors available:
J1, J3: DC Supply
B - BNC (preferred)
F - F
N - N
J2, J4: 10MHz

System Interface Products
POS - Precision Oscillator
How to order a
POS - Precision Oscillator
POS -BSBS
J-3: DC In supply Connector
(15 to 20 VDC only)
Quiet, Stable, Pure, and Enduring
The Orbital POS - Precision Oscillator can be used alone or
combined with other Orbital products such as the MT25/40 -
Mux/Tee or SP10 – 10MHz Splitter to provide the 10 MHz source
to synchronize your entire system.  See our POP brochure. You
can lock the signals of your LNB, BDC, BUC, modem or VSAT to
the same precise signal.
A green LED shows that there is power to the Oscillator.
A red LED indicates that the Oscillator is warming up. Once the
red LED turns off, the Oscillator is at the proper temperature.
Tel: (604) 856-0305, Fax: (604) 856-0315
Orbital Research Ltd
14239 Marine Drive, White Rock, BC
V4B-1A9 Canada
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temp: 0 to +50° Celsius
Relative Humidity: Up to 100% condensation
and frost
Mechanical Specifications
Measurements: Tolerance ±.005 in.
Size (case): 3.425l x 2.55w x 1.125h in.
Size (with conn): 3.425l x 3.8w x 1.125h in.
Weight: 10 oz
Paint / Colour: Blue Anodized finish
Mounting holes: 3/8" (5mm)
 Accepts standard
rackmounting screws:
 10/32 or 10/34
Power Supply (not included with POS)
See: PS1 brochure for North America
 PS2 brochure for Global
Featuring an ovenized oscillator (OCXO), the Precision Oscillator
has been designed specifically for the satellite industry.  Its sturdy
case, anodized finish, small size and back-o-rack mounting system
make it both enduring and easy to use.  The Murray-style
connectors guarantee the best possible connections for the life of
the product.
B
S B
Orbital Oscillators: POS (OCXO) - Specifications
Orbital Research Ltd. designs and builds products for satellite communications
applications.  Orbital website: www.orbitalresearch.net.  Copyright © 2010 Genie in the
Bottle Enterprises Inc. All rights reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Power Specifications
Input DC Voltage: +15 to +20 V supplied via
DC input connector
 (Green LED on)
Current Drain: 350 mA max (warm-up: Red
LED on)
 100 mA nominal
 (after warm-up)
POS-Precision_Oscillator_oct13-10
10 MHz Oscillator
Frequency: 10 MHz
Output Level: J2: +9 dBm
 J4: +9 dBm
Stability: ±5 x 10-8, 0 to +50°C
Aging: ±1 x 10-9 per day after 30 days
 ±5 x 10-7 per year after 180 days
Phase Noise: 10Hz -120 dBc/Hz
 100Hz -145 dBc/Hz